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Cedarville University Women's Track & Field 

CEDARVILLE 
http://www.cedarvilJe.edu/2005·06/wtrack/wtr_anderson041306.htm 

Skip to Content 

Anderson Invitational 
Thursday, April 13, 2006 
Anderson University-Anderson, IN 

WOMEN'S FINAL RESULTS 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

1) Anderson University 
3) Cedarville University 
5) Univ. of Saint Francis 

Women 100 Meter Dash 

SCHOOL: s 12.08 4/7/2006 
FIELD: F 12.37 4/26/2003 

11.97 AUTO 
12.34 PROV 

147 
108 

42 

2) Taylor University 
4) Goshen College 

Amanda Nagy, Anderson University 
Carey Willis, Franklin College 

139 
82 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Randall, Kelsey TAYLOR 13 .10 
2 Wright, Bonnie JR CEDARVILLE 13 .43 
3 setnicker, Lisa Ma so USF 13.46 
4 Plank, Tara SR GOSH 14.07 

Women 200 Meter Dash 

SCHOOL: s 2 5. 39 4/7/2006 Amanda Nagy, Anderson University 
FIELD: F 25.65 1999 T. Satterfield, u. of Indianapolis 

24.50 AUTO 
25.36 PROV 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Hornstein, Alex JR USF 27.07 
2 Arnold, Whitney so AU 27.33 
3 Haskins, Heather TAYLOR 27.48 
4 \fright, Bonnie JR CEDARVILLE 27.88 
5 Setnicker, Lisa Ma so USF 28. 20 
6 Versluis, Rachel FR GOSH 28.25 
7 Glick, Lindsy so GOSH 30. 33 

Shook, Kathleen UNATTACHED X28.69 

Women 400 Mete~ Dash 

SCHOOL: S 58.11 1997 
FIELD: F 59.24 1999 

Emily Matz, Anderson University 
C. Pflederer, Goshen College 
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Cedarville University Women's Track & Field 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

55.90 
57.60 

Hornstein, Alex 
Houser, Abri 
Davies, Bethany 
Davis, Bethany 

AUTO 
PROV 

Year School 

JR USF 
FR GOSH 
FR CEDARVILLE 
so AU 

Finals 

59.68 
1:00.72 
1:01.08 
1:06.44 

Women 800 Meter Run 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

SCHOOL: S 2:14.64 
FIELD: F 2:17.03 

2:12.00 
2:15.80 

2/25/2006 
4/26/2003 
AUTO 
PROV 

Maggie Noonan, Anderson University 
Lisa Nicholson, Anderson University 

Name Year School Finals 

Noonan, Maggie JR AU 2:15.60FPROV 

Olson, Kari TAYLOR 2:23.38 

Goodew, Audree so CEDARVILLE 2:25.17 
Harley, Maria FR CEDARVILLE 2:27.13 

Clouse, Rebecca 'rAYLOR 2:27.96 
Hegelein, Becky TAYLOR 2:33.85 
Henry, Ashley so USF 2:34.99 
Assefa, Lydie FR GOSH 2:35.55 

Bro""TI, Amy TAYLOR 2:38.48 
Sebestyen, Amy TAYLOR 2:43.86 

Women 1500 Meter Run 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

SCHOOL; S 4:34.2h 
FIELD: F 4:39.06 

4:34.00 
4:42.00 

2/8/2003 
4/26/2003 
AUTO 
PROV 

Lisa Nicholson, .l\.nderson University 
Lisa Nicholson, Anderson University 

Name Year School Finals 

Noonan, Maggie JR AU 4:42.42 
Maat, Samantha JR CEDARVILLE 4:48.75 
Hilty, Keri JR CEDARVILLE 4:56.24 
Simpson, Brittany FR CEDARVILLE 4:56.51 
Betteridge, Caroly TAYLOR 4:58.46 
Lash, Laura so AU 5:02.51 
Yantzi, Rachel SR GOSH 5:10.35 
VanSkyock, Nicole SO AU 5:11.40 

Graf, Stephanie FR CEDARVILLE 5:15.42 
Harnish, Laura FR GOSH 5:18.73 

Michaelis, Tammy so AU 5:20.B9 
Henry, Ashley SO USF 5:25.12 

Women 5000 Meter Run 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

SCHOOL: S 17:01.16 
FIELD: F 18:07.64 

2003 
2002 

Name 

Knapp, 
Loerop, 
Cusack, 
Shenk, 
Gilts, 
Bremer, 

1 7 : 0 0 . 0 0 AUTO 
17:46.00 PROV 

Year School 

Elise TAYLOR 
Jenny so AU 
Rachel TAYLOR 

Rebekah TAYLOR 
Erika FR AU 

Tiffany FR USF 

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 

SCHOOL: S 14.57 
FIELD: F 14.57 

14.43 
15.03 

Name 

1986 
1986 
AUTO 
PROV 

Year School 

Lisa Nicholson, Anderson University 
Erin Matson, Hanover College 

Finals 

20:12.09 
20:17.53 
21:56.56 
22:19.32 
22:47.25 
22:49.59 

Tracy Long, Anderson University 
Tracy Long, Anderson University 

Finals 
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Cedatville University Women's Track & Field 

1 Reid, Courtney so CEDARVILLE 15.20 
2 Randall, Kelsey 
3 Jackson, Stacey 
4 Allen, Bethany 
5 Fereshetian, Vanes 
6 McBroorn, Holly 

women 400 Meter Hurdles 

SCHOOL: S 1:04.86 
FIELD: F 1:05.0h 

l; 01. 90 
1:04.14 

TAYLOR 
TAYLOR 

JR AU 
TAYLOR 

SO AU 

1987 
1986 
AUTO 
PROV 

Name Year School 

16. 72 
17.12 
17. 29 
17. 37 
18.78 

Tracy Long, Anderson University 
Tracy Long, Anderson University 

Finals 

1 Reid, Courtney so CEDARVILLE 1:06.04 
2 Fereshetian, vanes TAYLOR 1:09.12 
3 Jackson, Stacey TAYLOR 1:10.06 
4 Allen, Bethany JR AU 1:11.82 
5 Cummings, Molly so AU 1:14.35 

Shook, Kathleen UNATTACHED Xl:10.95 

Women 4x100 Meter Relay 

SCHOOL: s 49.58 4/8/2006 
w. Arnold, 

FIELD: F 48.36 1999 
47.50 AUTO 
48.88 PROV 

School 

1 ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 
1) Furr, Danielle FR 
3) Roth, Michelle FR 

2 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 
1) Able, Daphne 
3) Jackson, Stacey 

3 GOSHEN COLLEGE 

Women 4x400 Meter Relay 

SCHOOL: s 4:05.10 4/8/2006 
D. Furr, 

FIELD: F 4:08.81 1991 
T.Black, 

3:49.60 AUTO 
3:58.00 PROV 

School 

1 GOSHEN COLLEGE 
2 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 

1) Fereshetian, Vanessa 
3) Olson, Kari 

3 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 'B' 
1) Clouse, Rebecca 
3) Brown, Amy 

Women High Jump 

SCHOOL: s 5-07.25 1994 
FIELD: F 5-03 1981 

1.71m AUTO 
1.65m PROV 

Name Year School 

1 Freeman, Betsy 
2 Hawthorne, Mel 
3 Nystrom, Brianna 

Talhelm, Kim 

FR GOSH 
FR AU 

TAYLOR 
SO AU 

' Anderson University 
A. Nagy, D. Furr, M. Noonan 

, u. of Indianapolis 

Finals 

49.70 
2) Arnold, Whitney so 
4) Nagy, Amanda SO 

50.99 
2) Haskins, Heather 
4) Randall, Kelsey 

52.10 

' Anderson University 
w. Arnold, M.Roth, A. Nagy 

, Anderson University 
L.Tulowitzky,T. Cross,G. Shellienbarger 

Finals 

4:13.50 
4:14.25 

2) Jackson, Stacey 
4) Haskins, Heather 

4:32.19 
2) Sebestyen, Arny 
4) Hegelein, Becky 

Jenny Fields, Anderson University 
Connie Ausbun, Anderson University 

Finals 

1.53m 
1.48m 
1.48m 

NH 

5-00.25 
4-10.25 
4-10.25 
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Cedarville University Women's Track & Field 

Women Pole Vault 

SCHOOL: s 9-00.25 4/30/2005 Holly McBroorn, Anderson University 
FIELD: F 9-00 4/2/2005 Emma Gailey, Bellarmine University 

3.73m AUTO 
3.40m PROV 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Giles, Megan FR AU 3.05m 10-00.00 
2 Able, Daphne TAYLOR 2.59m 8-06.00 
3 Glick, Lindsy so GOSH 2.59m 8-06.00 
4 McBroom, Holly so AU 2.43m 7 -11. 50 

Kirby, Colleen JR CEDARVILLE NH 

".'ipton, Jordan FR AU NH 
Versluis, Rachel FR GOSH NH 

Coble, Karla FR FC NH 

Women Long Jump 

SCHOOL: s 17-08.50 1981 Teresa Robert, Anderson University 
FIELD: F 17-09.75 1999 T. Wion, u. of Indianapolis 

5.80m AUTO 
5.51m PROV 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Wright, Bonnie JR CEDARVILLE 4.94m 16-02.50 
2 Roth, Michelle FR AU 4.84m 15-10.50 
3 Setnicker, Lisa Ma so USF 4.70m 15-05.00 
4 Versluis, Rachel FR GOSH 4.42m 14-06.00 
5 Hawthorne, Mel FR AU 4. 33m 14-02.50 
6 McBroorn, Holly so AU 4.15m 13-07. 50 
7 Tipton, Jordan FR AU 4.10m 13-05. 50 
8 Nystrom, Brianna TAYLOR 3. 93m 12-10.75 

1~•omen Triple Jump 

SCHOOL: s 35-10.75 1981 Teresa Robert, Anderson University 
FIELD; F 35-01.25 1999 J. Tillnan, DePauw Univerfsity 

12.00m AUTO 
11. 30m PROV 

Name Year School Finals 

Points 

10 
8 
6 
4 

Points 

10 
8 
6 
4 
2 
1 

Points 

------------------===========-------------=~==========-=----------====-----------------
l Able, Daphne TAYLOR 
2 Randall, Kelsey TAYLOR 
3 Fereshetian, Vanes TAYLOR 
4 McBYoom, Holly SO AU 

Women Shot Put 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

SCHOOL: S 43-10 2/14/2004 
2001 FIELD: F 41-04.25 

Name 

14. 28m AUTO 
12. 85m PROV 

Year School 

Peacock, Emily JR CEDARVILLE 
Kronk, Deanna FR GOSH 
Moss, Carmen so AU 
Henry, Chelsea SR AU 
Feldman, Cally SO GOSH 
Feldman, Carly SO GOSH 
Hurst, LaKeisha FR AU 
Stone, Lindsay SO CEDARVILLE 
Best, Deborah TAYLOR 
Schilling, Katie FR USF 
Gangloff, Brandi JR USF 
Rounds, Kathlyn FR USF 
Greenwell, Ashleig TAYLOR 
Kolmodin, Kimberly TAYLOR 

Women Discus Throw 

10.00m 32-09.75 
9.84m 32-03.50 
9.16m 30-00.75 
8.90m 29-02.50 

LaTonya Fryerson, Anderson University 
H. Harshman, Manchester College 

Finals 

11.24m 36-10.50 
11.22m 36-09.75 
10.82m 35-06.00 
10 .25m 33-07.50 

9.74m 31-11. 50 
9.74m 31-11. 50 
9.50rn 31-02.00 
9.36m 30-08.50 
9.17m 30-01.00 
9.llm 29-10.75 
9.05m 29-08.25 
8.34m 27-04.50 
7.85m 25-09.25 
7.58m 24-10.50 
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Cedarville University Women's Track & Field 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

SCHOOL: S 144-10 1999 
FIELD: F 145-00 1999 

46.S0m AUTO 
41. 50m PROV 

Name Year School 

Moss, Carmen SO AU 

Kenese Jenkins, Anderson university 
G. Newell, Indiana Wesleyan Univ. 

Finals 

38. 36m 125-10 
Peacock, Emily JR CEDARVILLE 36. llm 118-06 
Kronk, Deanna FR GOSH 35. 99m 118-01 
Wheeland, Margaret FR AU 34. 65m 113-08 
Stone, Lindsay so CEDARVILLE 31. 76m 104-02 
Gangloff, Brandi JR USF 31. 57m 103-07 
Feldman, Carly so GOSH 30 .22m 99-02 
Best, Deborah TAYLOR 29. 95m 98-03 
Schilling, Katie FR USF 29.21m 95-10 
Henry, Chelsea SR AU 2 8. 71m 94-02 
Kolmodin, Kimberly TAYLOR 27.62m 90-07 
Rounds, Kathlyn FR USF 26.53m 87-00 
Greenwell, Ashleig TAYLOR 22 .35m 73-04 

Women Hammer Throw 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

SCHOOL: S 150-08 2001 
FIELD: F 150-08 2001 

52.60m AUTO 
46. 00m PROV 

Name Year School 

LaTishia Horrell, Anderson University 
LaTisha Horrell, Anderson University 

Finals 

Peacock, Emily JR CEDARVILLE 46.56m PROV 152-09 
Kronk, Deanna FR GOSH 41. 04m 134-08 
Gangloff, Brandi JR USF 3 8. 38m 125-11 
Henry, Chelsea SR AU 35.95m 117-11 
Best, Deborah TAYLOR 33.74m 110-08 
Feldman, Cally so GOSH 33.23m :!.09-00 
Yantzi, Rachel SR GOSH 33. 10m 108-07 
Stone, Lindsay so CEDARVILLE 32.46m 106-06 
Wheeland, Margaret FR AU 28. 40m 93-02 
Kolmodin, Kimberly TAYLOR 27.31m 89-07 
Hurst, LaKeisha FR AU 26. 44m 86-09 
Greenwell, Ashleig TAYLOR 25.99m 85-03 

Women Javelin Throw 

SCHOOL: s 121-01 1994 Kris Eisenhour, Anderson University 
FIELD: F 121-06 2001 Riley, Tiffin College 

43.40m AUTO 
38.89m PROV 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Hawthorne, Mel FR AU 29. 43m 96-07 

2 Hi.lrSt, LaKeisha FR AU 29. 33m 96-03 
3 Kronk, Deanna FR GOSH 28.62m 93-11 
4 Wilson,· Emily TAYLOR 28. nm 92-03 

5 Stone, Lindsay so CEDARVILLE 27.67m 90-09 
6 Plank, Tara SR GOSH 26.lOm 85-07 
7 Shenk, Rebekah TAYLOR 24.91m 81-09 
8 Feldman, Cally so GOSH 21.89m 71-10 

9 Freeman, Betsy FR GOSH 18. 57m 60-11 

l'age j of 5 

Points 
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Points 
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